| T | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|-----------------------------|
|   |                             |
|   | iments or copy thereof      |

| 3          | $\mathbf{x}^{\prime}$   |   | <b>!!!!!</b>   |
|------------|---|---|--|
| To         | the Dracta Morine U.S. Patent a   | 103486598   | original documents or copy thereof.                        |
| 1.         | Name of conveying party(ie  | s):   | 0.00.1/  |
|            | So-hye KIM<br>Man-chan KIM  | , Ze  | 2.29.08  |
| 2.         | Name and Address of recei   | ving party(ies):  | en e                   |
| ur         | SAMSUNG ELECTRONI<br>416, Maetan-dong, Yeon<br>Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do<br>Republic of Korea   | •   |  |
| 3.         | Nature of conveyance:  X  |   | er<br>ge of Name   |
| 4.         | <ul> <li>(a) The execution date</li> <li>(b) The title is: IMAGE</li> <li>OR</li> <li>☒ This document is being</li> </ul>                     | filed together with a new apples) of the application is/are: FORMING DEVICE AND Miled after filing of the applications). 12/039,928, filed February | January 10, 2008 METHOD THEREOF ation:                     |
| 5.         | Name and address of party<br>STEIN, MCEWEN & BUI, L<br>Attention: <u>Hung H. Bui</u><br>1400 Eye St., N.W., Suite 3<br>Washington, D.C. 20005 | LP  | oncerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 0005.1264 |
| <b>3</b> . | Total number of applications  | s and patents involved: 1   |  |
| 7.         |   | (\$ 40.00 per Paten   | nt or Application in Assignment) o. 503333.                |
| 3.         |   | 3: (Any underpayment is aut   | thorized to be charged to this Deposit y deposit account)  |
|            | ael D. Stein, Reg. No. 37,24  | 40 Signatur   | 1600 2/29/08   |

Ĉ.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

03/03/2008 HVUONG1 00000071 1203/928

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 020614 FRAME: 0210

The PTO distant receive the following lies at themselves A = 12

Attorney Docket No.: 0005,1264

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

SMB 12/04

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

| IMAGE FORI  | MING DEVICE AND METH   | OD THEREOF  |  |   |  |
|---|--|---|--|---|--|
| ating to International Patent Application PCT/<br>s executed on even date herewith or, if not s   |  | application for Letters F   | atent of the   | e United States   |  |
| a) executed on ;  | (Insert date of execution  | on of application, if not co  | oncurrent)   |   |  |
| o) filed on ,   |  | y of STEIN, MCEWEN &<br>/ashington, D.C. 20005  |  |   |  |
| pplication No. Not yet assigned;  |  | hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.  |  |   |  |
|   | ested by said ASSIGNEE and withou  |   |  |   |  |
| i invention, including in the preparation and<br>ference, reissue, reexamination, or public<br>ared in relation to same, such acts to include<br>arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing<br>N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in  | necessary, desirable or expedient, for<br>d prosecution of said application(s) a<br>use proceeding, and in any litigation<br>lude but not be limited to executing<br>sworn testimony, and obtaining and p  | securing, maintaining and the issuance of said<br>or other legal proceeding all papers, including se<br>roducing evidence.  | Letters Pa<br>ng which m<br>parate as:   | g protection for<br>atent(s), in any<br>nay arise or be<br>signments and  |  |
| invention, including in the preparation and ference, reissue, reexamination, or public fared in relation to same, such acts to incliarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  | necessary, desirable or expedient, for d prosecution of said application(s) a use proceeding, and in any litigation lude but not be limited to executing sworn testimony, and obtaining and proventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/(Date)                                 | securing, maintaining and the issuance of said or other legal proceeding all papers, including seroducing evidence.  their signature(s).                            | Letters Pa<br>ng which m<br>parate as:   | g protection for<br>atent(s), in any<br>nay arise or be<br>signments and  |  |
| invention, including in the preparation and ference, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to include actions, taking all rightful oaths, providing N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in the control of the control | necessary, desirable or expedient, for<br>d prosecution of said application(s) a<br>use proceeding, and in any litigation<br>lude but not be limited to executing<br>sworn testimony, and obtaining and p<br>inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/                       | securing, maintaining and the issuance of said or other legal proceeding all papers, including seroducing evidence.  their signature(s).                            | Letters Paragraphics Paragraphics Paragraphics Associations of Williams and William | g protection for atent(s), in any arise or be signments and distributions (es))   |  |
| invention, including in the preparation and<br>ference, reissue, reexamination, or public<br>ared in relation to same, such acts to include<br>arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing<br>N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in<br>(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))   | necessary, desirable or expedient, for d prosecution of said application(s) a use proceeding, and in any litigation lude but not be limited to executing sworn testimony, and obtaining and proventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/(Date)                                 | securing, maintaining and the issuance of said or other legal proceeding all papers, including serroducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature) | Letters Paragraphics Properties as:  | g protection for atent(s), in any arise or be signments and distributions (es))   |  |
| invention, including in the preparation and ference, reissue, reexamination, or public lared in relation to same, such acts to include actions, taking all rightful oaths, providing N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in the control of the control | necessary, desirable or expedient, for d prosecution of said application(s) a use proceeding, and in any litigation lude but not be limited to executing sworn testimony, and obtaining and proventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/(Date)                                 | securing, maintaining and the issuance of said or other legal proceeding all papers, including seproducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature) | Letters Paragraphics Properties as:  | g protection for atent(s), in any arise or be signments and distributions (es))   |  |
| invention, including in the preparation and ference, resistue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to include ared in relation to same, such acts to include area in relations, taking all rightful oaths, providing a WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  So-hye KIM  Man-Chan KIM  Man-chan KIM   | necessary, desirable or expedient, for of prosecution of said application(s) a use proceeding, and in any litigation lude but not be limited to executing sworn testimony, and obtaining and prinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/(Date)  Jon. 10, 2008  Jan. 10, 2008 | securing, maintaining and the issuance of said or other legal proceeding all papers, including seproducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature) | Letters Paragraphics Properties as:  | g protection for atent(s), in any arise or be signments and distributions (es))   |  |
| d invention, including in the preparation and ofference, reissue, reexamination, or public clared in relation to same, such acts to includerations, taking all rightful oaths, providing IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))  So-hye KIM   | necessary, desirable or expedient, for of prosecution of said application(s) a use proceeding, and in any litigation lude but not be limited to executing sworn testimony, and obtaining and prinventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/(Date)  Jon. 10, 2008  Jan. 10, 2008 | securing, maintaining and the issuance of said or other legal proceeding all papers, including seproducing evidence.  their signature(s).  (Typed Name & Signature) | Letters Paragraphics Properties as:  | g protection for atent(s), in an art arise or b signments an arise or b signments an arise of a signments and arise (es)) |  |

PATENT REEL: 020614 FRAME: 0211

**RECORDED: 02/29/2008** 

100